
OFHS ATHLETIC COACHES LIST 2022-23 
SPORT  V HEAD COACH  JV HEAD COACH  ASST. COACH  EMAIL 

Athletic Director  Cindy Mucerino    mucerinocy@pcsb.org 

Athletic Coordinator  Michele Copello    copellom@pcsb.org 

Athletic Trainer  Steve Krulich    Stevelv21@msn.com 

Principal  Michael Bohnet    bohnetm@pcsb.org 

Asst. Principal  Julie Finley    finleyju@pcsb.org 

Asst. Principal  Dan Schmittdiel    schmittdield@pcsb.org 

 
 

Baseball  Stefan Futch    futchs@pcsb.org 

Baseball    Jarett Helinger, Richard Stegbauer 

Basketball V - Boys  Eddie Moralobo    eddiemoralobo@yahoo.com 

Basketball JV - Boys   Jerry Eeten   eetenje@pcsb.org 

Basketball V - Girls  Kacee 
Crumpacker  

  crumpackerk@pcsb.org 

Basketball JV - Girls  Kacee 
Crumpacker  

  crumpackerk@pcsb.org 

Bowling - Boys/Girls  John Foss    fossjo@pcsb.org 

Cheerleading  Janice Howell    howellja@pcsb.org 

Cheerleading    Angela Dressback  coachdressback@gmail.com 

Cross Country-Girls/Boys  Peter Eagleson    eaglesonp@pcsb.org 

Flag Football V  Kacee 
Crumpacker  

  crumpackerk@pcsb.org 

Flag Football JV   Kacee 
Crumpacker  

 crumpackerk@pcsb.org 

Football Varsity/JV  Cody 
Montgomery  

  montgomerych@pcsb.org 

Football    Andre Finley, Justin Anscheutz 

Football    Mike Davis, Joel Jadus, Charles Graves 



Football    Gerry Chaves, Ben Sohoski, Hunter Kock 

Football    Joshua Graham, Ryan Allan, Trevor Porter 

Football (volunteer)    Eric Hinote, Keyshawn Moultrie 

Golf - Boys/Girls  James Hill    hillja@pcsb.org 

Lacrosse - Girls  Joanne Derenzo    derenzoj@pcsb.org 

Lacrosse - Boys  Charles Graves    gravesch@pcsb.org 

Soccer V - Boys  Ian Matthews    IKMBRIT@aol.com 

Soccer V - Girls  Steve Kuplicki    kuplickis@gmail.com 

Soccer JV - Girls   Richard Pile  Jennifer Pile  piler@pcsb.org 

Softball  Brian Mont    montb@pcsb.org 

Swimming/Diving  Karen Smalley    smalleyka@pcsb.org 

Swimming/Diving    Anne Marie 
Andersen  

andersena@pcsb.org 

Tennis - Boys/Girls  Alberto Lense    alense@sprintmail.com 

Track - Boys  Anthony Blakeney    blakeneya@pcsb.org 

Track - Boys    Steven Ziesenheim  ziesenheims@pcsb.org 

Track - Girls  Peter Eagleson    eaglesonp@pcsb.org 

Track - Girls    Jared DiMaggio  dimaggioj@pcsb.org 

Volleyball  Ashley Martin    martinash@pcsb.org 

Volleyball JV   Kristina 
Williamson 

  

Wrestling  Dan Smalley    smalleyda@pcsb.org 

 
 


